Agenda

Hightstown Borough Council

March 7, 2022

6:30 PM – Public Session

www.zoom.com

Meeting ID: 829 7221 7248 Passcode: RZ06eh

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82972217248?pwd=LzlQYTZkOERyemJ1OGNack4xcUs1UT09

By phone

(929)205-6099 Meeting ID: 829 7221 7248 Passcode: 578650

PLEASE TURN OFF ALL CELL PHONES DURING YOUR ATTENDANCE AT THIS MEETING TO AVOID SOUNDS/RINGING OR CONVERSATION THAT MAY INTERFERE WITH THE MEETING OR THE ABILITY OF ATTENDEES TO HEAR THE PROCEEDINGS. THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION.

Meeting called to order by Mayor Lawrence Ouattrone.

STATEMENT: Adequate notice of this meeting has been given in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, pursuant to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231. Said notice was provided to the *Trenton Times* and the *Windsor-Hights Herald*, and is posted on the Borough's website.

Roll Call

Flag Salute

Approval of the Agenda

Minutes December 6, 2021 – Public Session

December 6, 2021 – Executive Session December 20, 2021 – Public Session December 20, 2021 – Executive Session January 3, 2022 – Reorganization January 3, 2022 – Public Session

Public Comment

Any person wishing to address Council with his or her comments will have a maximum of three minutes to do so at this time.

Ordinances

Ordinance 2022-03 Public Hearing and Final Reading - An Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Chapter 28, Entitled "Zoning," Subsection 28-3-5 "R-1 Residential District" of the "Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Hightstown, New Jersey."

Ordinance 2022-04 Public Hearing and Final Reading – An Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Chapter 8, Entitled "Towing and Storage," Section 8-7 "Rules and Regulations" of the "Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Hightstown, New Jersey,"

Resolutions

2022-62 Authorizing Payment of Bills

2022-63 Authorizing the Borough Engineer to Provide Drawings for Roundabout Striping at the Intersection of Maxwell Avenue and East Ward Street

2022-64 Resolution Authorizing the Execution of an Agreement Between the Borough of Hightstown and the Township of Robbinsville to Share Municipal Court Facilities, Employees, Equipment and Supplies

Discussion LOSAP

Lead Line Service Replacement

Budget Meeting Dates

Subcommittee Reports

Mayor/Council/Administrative Reports

Executive Session Resolution 2022-65 Authorizing a Meeting that Excludes the Public

Contract Negotiations – Animal Control

Contract Negotiations – Police and Court Facilities

Contract Negotiations – Stockton Street Sidewalks

Contract Negotiations – Police Building Lease

Adjournment